SCTP
Meeting
Date
11/14/2013
11/14/2013
11/14/2013

11/14/2013

11/14/2013

11/14/2013

11/14/2013

11/14/2013

11/14/2013

Effective Offering
Unit

Term

201409

201409

201409

201409

201409

201409

201409

201409

201409

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

SCTP November 14, 2013

PRN Course Number

CAFT 600

CAFT 601

CAFT 602

CAFT 603

CAFT 604

CAFT 605

CAFT 606J1/32/33

CAFT 607

CAFT 608

2013-2014 ES Report 3to SCTP - New Courses Approved

Course Title
Couple&Fam Therapy Pre-Practic
Diversity&Couple and Fam Ther

Advanced Assessment in C&FT

Res Methods for C&F Therapists

Contemporary Issues in C&FT

Adv Fam Treat Across the Life

Intern in Couple & Fam Therapy

Legal,Ethical&Prof Issues:C&FT

Hum Devel Across Lifespan:C&FT

Credit
Weight
3

Added to Programs
Within Unit

3

15

Notes to CSO
New Subject
Code.
Equivalent prerequisite(s) cannot be built

in Banner unless course numbers are

provided.

Equivalent prerequisite(s) cannot be built

in Banner unless course numbers are

provided.

Revise description to read "Essential ...

for couple and family therapists, including

..." Equivalent prerequisite(s) cannot be

built in Banner unless course numbers

are provided.

Comments/Corrections

Equivalent prerequisite(s) cannot be built
in Banner unless course numbers are
provided.

Revise description to read "Advanced ...
later life; four clinical models ..."
Equivalent prerequisite(s) cannot be built
in Banner unless course numbers are
provided.

Equivalent prerequisite(s) cannot be built
in Banner unless course numbers are
provided.

Delete "Therapy" from Calendar Title.
Revise description to read "Practicing ...
specific laws, regulations ..." Equivalent
prerequisite(s) cannot be built in Banner
unless course numbers are provided.

Equivalent prerequisite(s) cannot be built

in Banner unless course numbers are
provided.

SCTP Approved New Coursesl



2013-2014 ES Report 3to SCTP - New Courses Approved

SCTP
Meeting Effective Offering Credit Added to Programs
Date Term Unit PRN Course Number Course Title Weight Within Unit Comments/Corrections Notes to CSO
11/14/2013 201409 AR CAFT 609 Advanced Couple Therapy 3 Revise description to read "The four ...
and systemic, and ... class, and
multiculturalism ..." Equivalent

prerequisite(s) cannot be built in Banner
unless course numbers are provided.

11/14/2013 201401 AR 6378 RUSS 644 Major Russian Writers 3

11/14/2013 201405 MD 7295 FMED 607 Intro DisAnal&InterHealth Res 1

11/14/2013 201401 MD 6690 FMED 701 PhD Comprehensive Examination 0

11/14/2013 201409 MD 7258 PHGY- 488 Stem Cell Biology 3 WITHDRAWN - to be approved and
submitted to ES by the Faculty of
Science.

11/14/2013 201401 MU 6745 MUJZ 262 Applied Jazz Theory 3

11/14/2013 201401 MU 6746 MUJZ 323 Advanced Jazz Ear Training 2

Highlighted boxes in yellow (if applicable) are queries to SCTP by ES. Highlighted boxes in pink are queries for units. Highlighted boxes in green are for the attention of CSO/DEO.

SCTP November 14, 2013 SCTP Approved New Courses2



SCTP
Meeting
Date
11/14/2013
11/14/2013

11/14/2013
11/14/2013
11/14/2013
11/14/2013

Effective
Term
201401
201409

201401
201409
201409
201409

Offering
Unit

AR

AR

AR
AR
AR
AR

PRN
7108
4618

7370

Course Number
ENGL 201
LING 619

LING 330

CANS 300
CANS 301
CANS 303

2013-2014 ES Report 3to SCTP - Approved Course Revisions

Course Title
Survey of English Lit 2
Experimental Ling.:Foundations

Phonetics

Topics in Canadian Studies 1
Topics in Canadian Studies 2
Topics in Canadian Studies 3

Cr. Wt.
3
3

W www

Revision Details
PR.
T.

D.

PR.
PR.
PR.

Comments/Corrections Notes to CSO/DEO

Effective term changed from
"201209".

11/14/2013
11/14/2013
11/14/2013
11/14/2013
11/14/2013
11/14/2013
11/14/2013
11/14/2013
11/14/2013

11/14/2013

SCTP November 14, 2013

201409
201409
201409
201409
201409
201409
201405
201401
201409

201409

AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
EN
MG
MD

MD

2357
7289
7290
7288
7293
7291
7039
7180

7181

PHIL 434
HIST 318
HIST 337
HIST 358
HIST 359
HIST 443
MIME 203
MGCR 423
NUR1 431

NUR1 432

Metaethics

Modern Japan

Mod Japanese Intellectual Hist
China's Middle Empires
Japanese Empire to 1945
Topics: Modern Japan

Mine Surveying

Strategic Management

Community Health Nsg Practicum

Community Health Nsg Project

A WONWW

Revise description to read "A
study of the status ..."
Restriction revised to read
“None".

Restriction revised to read
"None".

Restriction revised to read
"None".

Title abbreviations revised
from proposed.
Title abbreviations revised
from proposed.

SCTP Approved Course Revisions 3



2013-2014 ES Report 3to SCTP - Approved Course Revisions

SCTP
Meeting Effective  Offering
Date Term Unit PRN Course Number Course Title Cr. Wt. Revision Details Comments/Corrections Notes to CSO/DEO

11/14/2013 201401 MD 7089 POTH 664 Neurosci & Behav Persp of Pain 3 PR.
11/14/2013 201409 MD 7090 POTH 665 Interdisc Mgmt of Chronic Pain 3 PR.

11/14/2013 201401 MU 6742 MUPG 315D1/D2 Intro to Orchestral Conducting 4 PR.
11/14/2013 201409 SC 6788 EPSC 320 Elementary Earth Physics 3 PR.
11/14/2013 201501 SC 6768 EPSC 350 Tectonics 3 PR.

SCTP November 14, 2013 SCTP Approved Course Revisions 4



2013-2014 ES Report 3to SCTP - Approved Course Revisions

SCTP

Meeting Effective  Offering

Date Term Unit PRN Course Number Course Title Cr. Wt. Revision Details Comments/Corrections Notes to CSO/DEO
11/14/2013 201409 SC 6818 EPSC 482, D1/D2 Res in Earth & Planetary Sci 3 T, D; SI. Spell out "&" in Calendar Title.

11/14/2013 201409 SC 6839 EPSC 561 Ore-Forming Processes 3 T.

Legend: CW=cr.wt.; N=number; T=title; D=descr.; C=consolidation; S=split; SI=supplem. info.; ST=sched. type and/or hrs/wk; PR=prereq.;
CR=coreq.; R=restrict.; SL=slot status; O = other.

Highlighted boxes in yellow (if applicable) are queries to SCTP by ES. Highlighted boxes in pink are queries for units. Highlighted boxes in green are for the attention of CSO/DEO.

SCTP November 14, 2013 SCTP Approved Course Revisions 5



2013-2014 ES Report 3to SCTP - Approved Course Retirements

SCTP Effective Offering PRN Course Number Course Title Cr. Wt.  Programs Affected Comments/Corrections
Meeting Term Unit R = Required
Date C = Complementary

11/14/2013 201401 MU 6738 MUCO 441, D1/D2 Special Projects: Composition 6
11/14/2013 201401 MU 6739 MUHL 476 Special Project 6
11/14/2013 201401 MU 6740 MUTH 476 Special Project 6
11/14/2013 201401 SC 6838 EPSC 562 Ore-forming Processes 2 3 C

SCTP November 14, 2013 SCTP Approved Course Retirements 6



