### 2013-2014 ES Report 3 to SCTP - New Courses Approved

SCTP Meeting Date	Effective Term	Offering Unit	PRN	Course Number	Course Title	Credit Weight	Added to Programs Within Unit	Comments/Corrections	Notes to CSO
11/14/2013	201409	AR		CAFT 600	Couple&Fam Therapy Pre-Practic	3			New Subject Code.
11/14/2013	201409	AR		CAFT 601	Diversity&Couple and Fam Ther	3		Equivalent prerequisite(s) cannot be built in Banner unless course numbers are provided.	
11/14/2013	201409	AR		CAFT 602	Advanced Assessment in C&FT	3		Equivalent prerequisite(s) cannot be built in Banner unless course numbers are provided.	
11/14/2013	201409	AR		CAFT 603	Res Methods for C&F Therapists	3		Revise description to read "Essential for couple and family therapists, including " Equivalent prerequisite(s) cannot be built in Banner unless course numbers are provided.	
11/14/2013	201409	AR		CAFT 604	Contemporary Issues in C&FT	3		Equivalent prerequisite(s) cannot be built in Banner unless course numbers are provided.	
11/14/2013	201409	AR		CAFT 605	Adv Fam Treat Across the Life	3		Revise description to read "Advanced later life: four clinical models" Equivalent prerequisite(s) cannot be built in Banner unless course numbers are provided.	
11/14/2013	201409	AR		CAFT 606J1/J2/J3	Intern in Couple & Fam Therapy	15		Equivalent prerequisite(s) cannot be built in Banner unless course numbers are provided.	
11/14/2013	201409	AR		CAFT 607	Legal,Ethical&Prof Issues:C&FT	3		Delete "Therapy" from Calendar Title. Revise description to read "Practicing specific laws, regulations" Equivalent prerequisite(s) cannot be built in Banner unless course numbers are provided.	
11/14/2013	201409	AR		CAFT 608	Hum Devel Across Lifespan:C&FT	3		Equivalent prerequisite(s) cannot be built in Banner unless course numbers are provided.	

#### 2013-2014 ES Report 3 to SCTP - New Courses Approved

SCTP Meeting Date 11/14/2013	Term	Offering Unit AR	PRN	<b>Course Number</b> CAFT 609	<b>Course Title</b> Advanced Couple Therapy	Credit Weight 3	Added to Programs Within Unit	<b>Comments/Corrections</b> Revise description to read "The four and systemic, and class, and multiculturalism" Equivalent prerequisite(s) cannot be built in Banner unless course numbers are provided.	Notes to CSO
11/14/2013	201409	AR		CAFT 610	Biolog Foun of Behav for C&FTs	3		Rationale refers to this "new course in Ethics" but the description does not mention ethics - is the rationale incorrect?	
11/14/2013	201401	AR	6378	RUSS 644	Major Russian Writers	3			
11/14/2013	201405	MD	7295	FMED 607	Intro DisAnal&InterHealth Res	1			
11/14/2013	201401	MD	6690	FMED 701	PhD Comprehensive Examination	0			
<del>11/14/2013</del>	<del>201409</del>	MÐ	<del>7258</del>	PHGY 488	Stem Cell Biology	3		WITHDRAWN - to be approved and submitted to ES by the Faculty of Science.	
11/14/2013	201401	MU	6745	MUJZ 262	Applied Jazz Theory	3			
11/14/2013	201401	MU	6746	MUJZ 323	Advanced Jazz Ear Training	2			

Highlighted boxes in yellow (if applicable) are queries to SCTP by ES. Highlighted boxes in pink are queries for units. Highlighted boxes in green are for the attention of CSO/DEO.

# 2013-2014 ES Report 3 to SCTP - Approved Course Revisions

SCTP									
Meeting Date	Effective Term	Offering Unit	PRN	Course Number	Course Title	Cr. Wt.	<b>Revision Details</b>	Comments/Corrections	Notes to CSO/DI
11/14/2013	201401	AR	7108	ENGL 201	Survey of English Lit 2	3	PR.		
11/14/2013	201409	AR	4618	LING 619	Experimental Ling .: Foundations	3	Т.	Effective term changed from "201209".	
11/14/2013	201401	AR	7370	LING 330	Phonetics	3	D.		
11/14/2013	201409	AR		CANS 300	Topics in Canadian Studies 1	3	PR.		
11/14/2013	201409	AR		CANS 301	Topics in Canadian Studies 2	3	PR.		
11/14/2013	201409	AR		CANS 303	Topics in Canadian Studies 3	3	PR.		
11/14/2013	201401	AR	7130	CANS 304	Nationalisms in Canada	3	T; R.	Is this course truly cross-listed with HIST 300 or is it a double prefix course? If the latter, it requires the same description etc. as HIST 300, and HIST 300 requires a restriction change to indicate not open to students who have taken or are taking CANS 304.	
11/14/2013	201409	AR	2357	PHIL 434	Metaethics	3	T; D.	Revise description to read " <u>A</u> study of the status"	
11/14/2013	201409	AR	7289	HIST 318	Modern Japan	3	T; D; R.	Restriction revised to read "None".	
11/14/2013	201409	AR	7290	HIST 337	Mod Japanese Intellectual Hist	3	T; D; PR; R.	Restriction revised to read	
11/14/2013	201409	AR	7288	HIST 358	China's Middle Empires	3	T; D; R.	Restriction revised to read "None".	
11/14/2013	201409	AR	7293	HIST 359	Japanese Empire to 1945	3	T; D; PR.		
11/14/2013	201409	AR	7291	HIST 443	Topics: Modern Japan	3	N; T; D; PR; R.		
11/14/2013	201405	EN	7039	MIME 203	Mine Surveying	2	PR.		
11/14/2013	201401	MG		MGCR 423	Strategic Management	3	T; D.		
11/14/2013	201409	MD	7180	NUR1 431	Community Health Nsg Practicum	4	T; D; CR.	Title abbreviations revised from proposed.	
11/14/2013	201409	MD	7181	NUR1 432	Community Health Nsg Project	4	T; D; PR; CR.	Title abbreviations revised from proposed.	

## 2013-2014 ES Report 3 to SCTP - Approved Course Revisions

SCTP

Meeting	Effective	Offering							
Date	Term	Unit	PRN	Course Number	Course Title	Cr. Wt.	Revision Details	Comments/Corrections	Notes to CSO/
11/14/2013	201401	MD	6723	PHTH 552	Cardiorespiratory Rehab	5	CW; D; PR.	Students already registered for 201401 need to be	
								unregistered then registered	
								again for them to take revised	
								course at new credit weight.	
								Ŭ	
11/14/2013	201401	MD	6722	PHTH 560	Integrated Ortho Management	6	CW.	Students already registered	
								for 201401 need to be	
								unregistered then registered	
								again for them to take revised	
								course at new credit weight.	
11/14/2013	201401	MD	7089	POTH 664	Neurosci & Behav Persp of Pain	3	PR.		
11/14/2013	201409	MD	7090	POTH 665	Interdisc Mgmt of Chronic Pain	3	PR.		_
11/14/2013	201401	MD	7091	POTH 666	Common Clinical Pain Syndromes	3	PR.	Students already registered	
								for 201401 will not be affected	
			0740			2		by this change.	
11/14/2013	201401	MU	6743	MUJZ 213	Non-Performance Jazz Improv 1	2	CW; PR; SI.	Students already registered for the 201401 term of this	
								course will need to be	
								unregistered and then re-	
								registered to take this revised	
								version of the course.	
11/14/2013	201401	MU	6744	MUJZ 214	Non-Performance Jazz Improv 2	2	CW; SI.	Students already registered	
								for the 201401 term of this	
								course will need to be	
								unregistered and then re-	
								registered to take this revised version of the course.	
11/14/2013	201401	MU	6742	MUPG 315D1/D2	Intro to Orchestral Conducting	4	PR.		
11/14/2013		SC	6788	EPSC 320	Elementary Earth Physics	3	PR.		
11/14/2013	201501	SC	6768	EPSC 350	Tectonics	3	PR.		

#### 2013-2014 ES Report 3 to SCTP - Approved Course Revisions

SCTP Meeting	Effective	Offering							
<b>Date</b> 11/14/2013	<b>Term</b> 201409	<b>Unit</b> SC	<b>PRN</b> 6818	Course Number EPSC 482, D1/D2	Course Title Res in Earth & Planetary Sci	<b>Cr. Wt.</b> 3	<b>Revision Details</b> T; D; SI.	<b>Comments/Corrections</b> Spell out "&" in Calendar Title.	Notes to CSO/DEO
11/14/2013	201409	SC	6839	EPSC 561	Ore-Forming Processes	3	Т.		

Legend: CW=cr.wt.; N=number; T=title; D=descr.; C=consolidation; S=split; SI=supplem. info.; ST=sched. type and/or hrs/wk; PR=prereq.; CR=coreq.; R=restrict.; SL=slot status; O = other.

Highlighted boxes in yellow (if applicable) are queries to SCTP by ES. Highlighted boxes in pink are queries for units. Highlighted boxes in green are for the attention of CSO/DEO.

SCTP Meeting Date	Effective Term	Offering Unit	PRN	Course Number	Course Title	Cr. Wt.	Programs Affected R = Required C = Complementary	Comments/Corrections
11/14/2013	201409	AR	7291	HIST 352	Japanese Intellectual Hist 2	3	С	See proposal for HIST 443. List one course and 15 programs that are affected.
11/14/2013	201401	EN	7038	MIME 221	Eng Professional Practice	2		List one affected course and eCalendar edit for Management.
11/14/2013	201401	MU	6738	MUCO 441, D1/D2	Special Projects: Composition	6		
11/14/2013	201401	MU	6739	MUHL 476	Special Project	6		
11/14/2013	201401	MU	6740	MUTH 476	Special Project	6		
11/14/2013	201401	SC	6838	EPSC 562	Ore-forming Processes 2	3	C	

## 2013-2014 ES Report 3 to SCTP - Approved Course Retirements